
Randolph County Senior Legion 2025 
 
Sat May 24        vs Moore County     6:00 NL 
Sun May 25       vs Mocks-Davie       6:00 NL 
Tue May 27       vs ZooKeepers        6:30 Exh   Wood Bat 
Thurs May 29    vs Davidson Co       7:00 NL 
 
Sun June 1        @ Davidson Co       7:00 NL     Holt Moffitt Field 
Mon June 2        vs Rowan Co            7:00 NL 
Wed June 4       @ Liberty                  7:00 NL      ER High 
Fri    June 6        vs Kannapolis         7:00 NL 
Sun June 8         vs Liberty                  7:00 NL 
Mon June 9        @ Rowan Co           7:00 NL     Catawba College 
Mon June 16       vs Chatham Co       7:00 NL 
Wed June 18      vs Bev-Low Ohio    7:00 NL 
Thur June 19      @ Aberdeen           7:00 L        Pinebluff Park 
Fri June 20         vs Aberdeen           7:30 L 
Sat June 21        vs Maryland Blue  7:00 NL  
Sun June 22       vs Maryland Gold 1:30 NL 
Tue June 24       vs Liberty                 7:00 L 
Wed June 25      vs Hamlet                7:00 L 
Thurs June 26    @ Chatham Co     7:00 L        JM High 
Sat June 28        @ Moore Co           4:00 L       Sandhills CC 
Sun June 29       vs Moore Co           7:00 L 
 
Tues July 1         @ Liberty                  7:00 L       ER High 
Wed July 2          @ Hamlet                 7:00 L       TBD 
Thurs July 3        vs Chatham Co     7:00 L  
 
Sat July 5            @ Chatham Co 7:00 Playoffs 
 
Mon July 7          vs Chatham Co 7:00 Playoffs       McCrary Park 
 



Tues July 8          vs Chatham Co 7:00 Playoffs (If Necessary)    
McCrary Park 
 
Wed July 9          @ Mooresville 7:00 2nd round Playoffs 
Lake Norman HS - CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER 
 
Thurs July 10       vs Mooresville 7:00 2nd round Playoffs 
McCrary Park - GAME PROTESTED 
 
Fri July 11            @ Mooresville 6:00 Protested Game Finish, 2nd 
Game to Follow 
Lake Norman HS 
 
Sat July 12           vs Mooresville  
7:00 2nd round Playoffs (If Necessary) 
McCrary Park 
 
Sun July 13           vs Union County  
7:00 3rd round Playoffs 
McCrary Park 
 
Mon July 14           vs Union County  
7:00 3rd round Playoffs 
McCrary Park 
 
Tue July 15           @ Union County  
7:00 3rd round Playoffs 
Wingate 
 
Wed July 16           @ Union County  
7:00 3rd round Playoffs 
Wingate (If Necessary) 
 



Thurs July 17           vs Union County  
TBD (If Necessary) 
 
  
Fri July 18           State Tournament 
Wed Aug 6          Regional Tournament           McCrary Park 
 


